Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
02/20/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Bayer Silicones GmbH & Co. KG	01/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momentive Perfromance Materials GmbH
Street Address:	Gebaude V 7
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10533837	
Application Number:	10533769	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: clark@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Clark

Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEB-16073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Clark

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 022153 FRAME: 0594

500762758

CH CAN ON

source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022153 FRAME: 0595

Statement

I, Kenneth A. Clark, patent counsel for GE Bayer Silicones GmbH & Co. KG, the owner of Application Serial No. 10/533837 filed March 20, 2006 (GEB-16074) and Application Serial No. 10/533769 filed May 4, 2005 (GEB-16073), hereby state that GE Bayer Silicones GmbH & Co. is currently known as Momentive Performance Materials GmbH. This change of name was the result of several legal transactions.

Kenneth A. Clark Reg. No. 32119

RECORDED: 01/26/2009

PATENT REEL: 022153 FRAME: 0596